FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 05-12-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 04173.0366

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original documer.

100708959

N. BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Name of conveying party(ies):  (5) No. 11.170	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
(1) Hideaki FUKUZAWA (5) Noriyuki ITO (2) Yuzo KAMIGUCHI (6) Taro OIKE (3) Naoyuki INOUE (7) Hiroaki KAWASHIMA	7204		
(4) Hitoshi IWASAKI	0/6		
5.5-98	(1) KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA and Name: (2) TDK CORPORATION		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: (1) 72, Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan (2) 13-1, Nihonbashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
	City:		
■ Assignment □ Merger	State: Zip Code:		
Security Agreement Change of Name	:		
Other	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?		
(1), (2), (3) Jan. 26, 1998; (4) Jan. 28, 1998; (5), Execution Date: (6) and (7) Mar. 2, 1998	□ Yes ⊠ No		
	being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the		
application: <u>January 27, 1998, January 28, 1998 and March 2.</u> A. Patent Application Number(s):	998     B. Patent Number(s):		
A. Patent Application Number(s).	B. Pateric Number(a).		
Additional numbers atta	ı ached?□Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40		
/1998 STHORNTO COCCODINATION OF THE NOTICE O	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)		
#561 40.00 OP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.			
City: Washington	8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>		
State: DC Zip: 20005-3315			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be copy is a true copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached		
Richard V. Burgujian	1. Bugg May 5, 1998		
<u> </u>	nature Date		
Total number of pages including cover she	eet Riechments Milliocuments. Milliocuments. Milliocuments.		

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

## ASSIGNMENT

have made an i	<pre>1/We, the below named inv nvention entitled:</pre>	entor(s), [f	ereinatter re	ierred to	as Assignor(s)),
for which I/WE	RESISTANCE EFFECT HEAD  executed an application	for United S	States Letters	Patent co	oncurrently States Letters
Patent on		19 (Ser	ial No		); and
	WARRIET WATCHA MOCHEL	VACE For AC	Companyation		
whereas, corporations	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHII	SA, and IDK	Corporacion	- Who	se post office
addresses are	72, Horikawa-cho, Saiwai	i-ku, Kawasa	ki-shi, Kanaga	awa-ken, J	apan; and
13-1, Nihonbas	hi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Toky	yo, Japan; r	espectively		
interest in an	eferred to as Assignee), d to this invention, the the Letters Patent to be	application	for United St	ates Lette	
which from ass transferred, a assignee, its end to this in and all Letter thereof; and I of the United	EFORE, be it known that, ignee is hereby acknowled nd set over, and do hereb lawful successors and assivention and this applicates Patent of the United States to issue all Letterigns, in accordance with	dged, I/WE, as signs, my/our cion, and all cates which request the ers Patent for	as assignor(s)  lgn, transfer,  entire right  divisions, a  may be granted  Commissioner  or this invent	, have solution, and set of thereon, of Patents, ion to ass	ld, assigned, over unto the and interest in lations thereof, and all reissues and Trademarks
when called up desirable to p assigns, execu oaths and gene obtain and enf being understo by the assigne  AND, I/W Declaration and (Application N	ng this invention and test on to do so, execute and erfect the title to this te all divisional, continually do everything possioned proper patent protected that any expense incide, its successors and asset the HEREBY authorize and read Power of Attorney in the contraction, filed	deliver all invention in mustion, and ible to aid action for the dent to the esigns.  equest the action applications	papers that me said assigned reissue appliassignee, its la invention in execution of section, to insert	hay be necese, its successors in the Unit such papers have emport there in parts	cessary or cessors and make all rightful s and assigns, to ced States, it s shall be borne wered in the parentheses
application nu	mber of said application	when known.			
IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREOF, I/We have he	ereunto set	our hand(s).		
1. Full Name o	of Sole or First Assignor deaki FUKUZAWA			:	Date January 26, 1998
Address 6-1	1-2, Asamizodai, gamihara-shi, Kanagawa-ke	n, Japan	0	:	<b>Citizenship</b> Japan
2. Full Name of	of Second Assignor	: Assignor'	s Signature	:	Date January 26, 1998
Address 33-	-12, Higashiteraonakadai, kohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken,	Tsurumi-ku,	J. J		Citizenship Japan
3. Full Name	of Third Assignor	: Assignor'	s Signature		Date
	oyuki INOUE  5-11-406, Hiyoshi, Kohok	: haoyuki	Inoue	<u> </u>	January 26, 1998 Citizenship
	Kohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken,			<u> </u>	<del>_</del>

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER . WASHINGTON, D.C.

RECORDED: 05/05/1998

4. Full Name of Fourth Assignor Hitoshi IWASAKI	: Assignor's Signature : Allosh () wasaka,	: Date : Jan. 28, 1998
Address 7-2-1-503, Kurihama,		: Citizenship
Yokosuka-shi, Kanagawa-k	ken, Japan	: Japan
5. Full Name of Fifth Assignor Noriyuki ITO	: Assignor's Signature : Noviyuki lto	: Date : Mar. 2.1998
Address D-201, 1075-1, Oaza-Ichi		: Citizenship
Komoro-shi, Nagano-ken,	Japan	Japan
6. Full Name of Sixth Assignor Taro OIKE	: Assignor's Signature : Valo Olke	: Date : Mar. 2. 1998
Address 1106-101, Oaza-Iwamurada Saku-shi, Nagano-ken, Ja	a, apan	: Citizenship Japan
7. Full Name of Seventh Assignor Hiroaki KAWASHIMA	: Assignor's Signature : Hyperfi Lanceslama	: Date : Mars 2, 1998
Address 781-1-B, Sarukubo, Saku-shi, Nagano-ken, Ja	apan	: Citizenship Japan
8. Full Name of Eighth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
Address		: Citizenship
9. Full Name of Ninth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
Address		: Citizenship
10.Full Name of Tenth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	; Date
Address		: Citizenship
11.Full Name of Eleventh Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
Address		: Citizenship
12.Full Name of Twelfth Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
Address	•	: Citizenship
		•